Designation: B483/B483M − 20
Standard Specification for
Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Drawn Tube and Drawn Pipe
for General Purpose Applications1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B483/B483M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

netic Examination of Seamless Aluminum-Alloy Tube
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E716 Practices for Sampling and Sample Preparation of
Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys for Determination of
Chemical Composition by Spark Atomic Emission Spec-
trometry
E1251 Test Method for Analysis of Aluminum and Alumi-
num Alloys by Spark Atomic Emission Spectrometry
E3061 Test Method for Analysis of Aluminum and Alumi-
num Alloys by Inductively Coupled Plasma Atomic Emis-
sion Spectrometry (Performance Based Method)
2.3 ANSI Standards:4
H35.1/H35.1M Alloy and Temper Designation Systems
H35.2 Dimensional Tolerances for Aluminum Mill Products
H35.2M Dimensional Tolerances for Aluminum Mill Prod-
ucts [Metric]
2.4 Military Standard:5
MIL-STD-129 Marking for Shipment and Storage
2.5 Federal Standard:5
Fed. Std. No. 123 Marking for Shipment (Civil Agencies)
2.6 SAE Standard:6
AMS 2772 Heat Treatment of Aluminum Alloy Raw Mate-
rials
2.7 Other Standard:7
CEN EN 14242 Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys – Chemi-
cal Analysis – Inductively Coupled Optical Emissions
Spectral Analysis
3. Terminology
3.1 Definitions:
3.1.1 Refer to Terminology B881 for definitions of product
terms used in this specification.
4. Ordering Information
4.1 Orders for material to this specification shall include the
following information:
4.1.1 This specification designation (which includes the
number, the year, and the revision letter, if applicable),
4.1.2 Quantity in pieces or pounds,
4.1.3 Alloy (7.1),
4.1.4 Temper (8.1),
4.1.5 Size and schedule number for pipe, cross-sectional
dimensions for tube (outside diameter and wall thickness, or
inside diameter and wall thickness for round tube; for tube
other than round, square, rectangular, hexagonal, or octagonal
with sharp corners, a drawing is required),
4.1.6 Length (straight or coiled),
4.1.7 Nominal inside diameter of coils and weight or
maximum outside diameter, if applicable,
4.2 Additionally, orders for materials to this specification
shall include the following information when required by the
purchaser:
4.2.1 Whether heat treatment in accordance with Practice
B807/B807M Extrusion Press Solution Heat Treatment is not
acceptable (9.1),4 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
5 Available from DLA Document Services, Building 4/D, 700 Robbins Ave.,
Philadelphia, PA 19111-5094, http://quicksearch.dla.mil.
6 Available from SAE International (SAE), 400 Commonwealth Dr., Warrendale,
PA 15096, http://www.sae.org.
7 Available from European Committee for Standardization (CEN), Avenue
Marnix 17, B-1000, Brussels, Belgium, http://www.cen.eu.
TABLE 1 Continued
Alloy and Temper
Specified Wall